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AZALEA DISTRICT 11
Blue Star Markers

Union Point Garden Club, Union Point, GA
Intersection of US 278, GA 77 and GA 44

Installation date unknown

Moved to Elizabeth Bryan Garden, Corner of Carton and Veazy Streets

Restored and Rededicated

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc  Augusta, GA
7t Ave. Gate One, Ft. Gordon Entrance

GCG & State Highway Dept.
US 1, NW corner 5th & Reynolds St.
Savannah River Bridge to SC

Augusta, GA

GCG & State Highway Dept. Louisville, GA
In Front of Courthouse at corner of Green St & SR 4
Louisville, GA

Wrens Garden Club Wrens, GA
US 1, in front of Rideshare Lot
Garden Arts Garden Club Augusta, GA

I-20 Welcome Center Exit 199 Mile Post 201

Boxwood Garden Club Madison, GA
US 441 & SR 12 in Walton Park, Boxwood Memorial Garden

Milledgeville GC Council
US 441, Hatcher Square

Milledgeville, GA

Tennille Garden Club Tennille, GA
City Park, Park Street
Azalea District Athens, GA

US Hwy 78 at GA 53, Bethebara Baptist Church

Willow Wood Garden Club
Patriot’s Park in front of Battle Field 13

Grovetown, GA

Pine Needle Garden Club Lincolnton, GA

4/18/2021

11/11/1948

5/19/1949

1950

4/12/2002

4/12/1953

Restored 11/2020

3/08/1973
Restored 2018

9/24/1976
Restored 11/2020

4/26/1980

1988

Restored 11/2020

8/19/1990
Restored 11/2020

9/27/2000
Restored 11/2020

11/9/2001

Lincolnton Clubhouse 255 Washington Street aka (US 378 & GA 43)

Sandersville Garden Club
Location not Known

Sandersville, GA

Town and Country Garden Club
Ga. 15 at the Courthouse Square

Sandersville, GA

Hartwell Garden Club
165 W Franklin Street on Courthouse Square

Hartwell, GA
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7/13/2002

Installation date unknown

Restored 11/2020

2/20/2003
Restored 11/2020



Memorial

Memorial

By-way

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

By-way

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

By-way

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

Memorial

AZALEA DISTRICT 11
Blue Star Markers

Greensboro Garden Club Greensboro, GA

Hwy 278 & 15 North Intersection

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs
Hwy 278 Gate |

Augusta, GA

Pioneer Garden Club Harlem, GA
Harlem Memory Gardens, 320 N. Louisville St Hwy 221

Garden Arts Garden Club
Augusta VA Medical Center

Lincolnton, GA

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Augusta, GA
Entrance to Uptown Div. of Augusta VA Med Center

Town & County Garden Club of Eatonton Eatonton, GA
Putnam County Courthouse, 100 South Jefferson Avenue

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Augusta, GA
Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center Entrance
950 15" Street, Augusta

Sharon-Raytown Garden Club
American Legion, Roy Dozier Post 8
128 Main Street

Crawfordville, GA

Gray Garden Club Gray, GA
Jones County Courthouse, 110 South Jefferson Street

Milledgeville Garden Club Council Milledgeville, GA
GA Veteran’s Memorial Cemetery ~ 2617 Vinson Hwy.

Azalea District and GCG
Founders Memorial Garden @ UGA
325 S. Lumpkin Street

Athens, GA

Pine Needle Garden Club of Lincolnton  Lincolnton, GA
Lincoln County Court House ~ 210 Humphrey Street

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Evans, GA
Columbia County Court House ~ 640 Ronald Reagan Dr.

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Augusta, GA
Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center Fisher House

1 Freedom Way
Azalea District Mansfield, GA
Charlie Elliott Wildlife Center

543 Elliott Trail
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May be missing per Rita Hamilton 9-15-22

5/15/2005

6/14/2006

5/22/2005

Restored 11/2020

11/27/2006

6/20/2007

5/27/2010

6/8/2010

11/11/2010

11/06/2010

11/02/2012

3/15/2015

5/11/2015

6/9/2015

5/15/19

5/17/19
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Watkinsville Garden Club Watkinsville, GA
23 N Main St. at the Courthouse

Gateway Garden Club Social Circle, GA
184 South Cherokee Rd. in Friendship Park

The Garden Club of Georgia, Inc. Carnesville, GA
Franklin County Courthouse at 9592 Lavonia Rd.

Grovetown Garden Club Grovetown, GA
Park at City Hall at 103 Old Wrightsboro Rd.

Rutledge Garden Club (Not a GCG Club...Allowed to sponsor in error)
126 Fairplay Street Rutledge, GA

Azalea District Milledgeville, GA
Comfort Farms 347 Horace Veal Road NW

Note: Markers missing

*By-way

35 Total Blue Star Markers

Sandersville GC Sandersville, GA

Updated February 14, 2024 by Jan Thiese - BSM/GSM Chairman —-GCG
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* (does not include 1 missing Byway marker in Sandersville)

3/30/2021

6/14/2021

11/13/2021

11/12 2022

11/10/2023

2/10/2024

unknown
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Gold Star Families Markers

Garden Arts Garden Club Augusta, GA
GA Visitor Welcome/Information Center
[-20 West Bound coming into Augusta from South Carolina

Watkinsville Garden Club Watkinsville, GA
23 N Main St. at the Courthouse

Pine Needle Garden Club Lincolnton, GA
255 Washington St. at Lincolnton Club House

United Garden Club Council of Hartwell Hartwell, GA
165 W Franklin Street on Courthouse Square

The Garden Club of Georgia, Inc. Carnesville, GA
Franklin County Courthouse at 9592 Lavonia Rd.

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Augusta, GA
Iris Blue Star Marker Garden — 517 Reynolds Street

Monticello Garden Club Monticello, GA
American Legion Post 110 438 E Green Street

Gateway Garden Club Social Circle, GA
184 South Cherokee Rd. in Friendship Park

8 Total Gold Star Markers

Updated December 9, 2023 by Jan Thiese - BSM/GSM Chairman -GCG
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11/22/2019

3/30/2021

4/01/2021

5/16/2021

11/13/2021

4/29/2022

9/09/2023

9/13/2023



