Blue Star Markers

By-way	Union Point Garden Club, Intersection of US 278, GA 77 and G	Jnion Point, GA A 44	Installation date unknown
	Moved to Elizabeth Bryan Garden, C Restored and Rededicated	zy Streets 4/18/2021	
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc 7th Ave. Gate One, Ft. Gordon Entra		11/11/1948
Memorial	GCG & State Highway Dept. US 1, NW corner 5th & Reynolds St. Savannah River Bridge to SC	Augusta, GA	5/19/1949
Memorial	GCG & State Highway Dept.	Louisville, GA	1950
Rededication	In Front of Courthouse at corner of G n - Louisville Garden Club	reen St & SR 4 Louisville, GA	4/12/2002
Memorial	Wrens Garden Club US 1, in front of Rideshare Lot	Wrens, GA	4/12/1953 Restored 11/2020
Memorial	Garden Arts Garden Club I-20 Welcome Center Exit 199 Mile	Augusta, GA Post 201	3/08/1973 Restored 2018
Memorial	Boxwood Garden Club US 441 & SR 12 in Walton Park, Box	Madison, GA wood Memorial Garden	9/24/1976 Restored 11/2020
Memorial	Milledgeville GC Council US 441, Hatcher Square	Milledgeville, GA	4/26/1980
By-way	Tennille Garden Club City Park, Park Street	Tennille, GA	1988 Restored 11/2020
Memorial	Azalea District US Hwy 78 at GA 53, Bethebara Bap	Athens, GA tist Church	8/19/1990 Restored 11/2020
By-Way	Willow Wood Garden Club Patriot's Park in front of Battle Field 1	Grovetown, GA	9/27/2000 Restored 11/2020
Highway	Pine Needle Garden Club Lincolnton Clubhouse 255 Washingt	Lincolnton, GA ton Street aka (US 378	11/9/2001 & GA 43)
By-way	Sandersville Garden Club Location not Known	Sandersville, GA	7/13/2002
Highway	Town and Country Garden Club Ga. 15 at the Courthouse Square	Sandersville, GA	Installation date unknown Restored 11/2020
Memorial	Hartwell Garden Club 165 W Franklin Street on Courthouse	Hartwell, GA Square	2/20/2003 Restored 11/2020

Blue Star Markers

Memorial	Greensboro Garden Club Hwy 278 & 15 North Intersection	Greensboro, GA	5/15/2005
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Hwy 278 Gate I May be missing per	Augusta, GA Rita Hamilton 9-15-22	6/14/2006
By-way	Pioneer Garden Club Harlem Memory Gardens, 320 N. Louisv	Harlem, GA ille St Hwy 221	5/22/2005 Restored 11/2020
Memorial	Garden Arts Garden Club Augusta VA Medical Center	Lincolnton, GA	11/27/2006
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Entrance to Uptown Div. of Augusta VA I		6/20/2007
Memorial	Town & County Garden Club of Eatonton Putnam County Courthouse, 100 South		5/27/2010
By-way	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center Ent 950 15 th Street, Augusta	<u> </u>	6/8/2010
Memorial	Sharon-Raytown Garden Club American Legion, Roy Dozier Post 8 128 Main Street	Crawfordville, GA	11/11/2010
Memorial	Gray Garden Club Jones County Courthouse, 110 South Je	Gray, GA efferson Street	11/06/2010
Memorial	Milledgeville Garden Club Council GA Veteran's Memorial Cemetery ~ 261		11/02/2012
By-way	Azalea District and GCG Founders Memorial Garden @ UGA 325 S. Lumpkin Street	Athens, GA	3/15/2015
Memorial	Pine Needle Garden Club of Lincolnton Lincoln County Court House ~ 210 Hump	•	5/11/2015
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Columbia County Court House ~ 640 Ro	Evans, GA nald Reagan Dr.	6/9/2015
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center Fish 1 Freedom Way	Augusta, GA ner House	5/15/19
Memorial	Azalea District Charlie Elliott Wildlife Center 543 Elliott Trail	Mansfield, GA	5/17/19

Blue Star Markers

Memorial	Watkinsville Garden Club 23 N Main St. at the Courthouse	Watkinsville, GA	3/30/2021
Memorial	Gateway Garden Club 184 South Cherokee Rd. in Friendship P	Social Circle, GA Park	6/14/2021
By-Way	The Garden Club of Georgia, Inc. Franklin County Courthouse at 9592 La	· ·	11/13/2021
Memorial	Grovetown Garden Club Park at City Hall at 103 Old Wrightsboro	Grovetown, GA Rd.	11/12 2022
Memorial	Rutledge Garden Club (Not a GCG Club 126 Fairplay Street	Allowed to sponsor in error) Rutledge, GA	11/10/2023
Memorial	Azalea District Comfort Farms 347 Horace Veal Road	Milledgeville, GA NW	2/10/2024

Note: Markers missing

*By-way Sandersville GC Sandersville, GA unknown

35 Total Blue Star Markers * (does not include 1 missing Byway marker in Sandersville)

Gold Star Families Markers

Memorial	Garden Arts Garden Club GA Visitor Welcome/Information Center I-20 West Bound coming into Augusta from So	Augusta, GA outh Carolina	11/22/2019
Memorial	Watkinsville Garden Club 23 N Main St. at the Courthouse	Watkinsville, GA	3/30/2021
Memorial	Pine Needle Garden Club 255 Washington St. at Lincolnton Club House	Lincolnton, GA	4/01/2021
Memorial	United Garden Club Council of Hartwell 165 W Franklin Street on Courthouse Square	Hartwell, GA	5/16/2021
By-Way	The Garden Club of Georgia, Inc. Franklin County Courthouse at 9592 Lavonia I	Carnesville, GA Rd.	11/13/2021
Memorial	Augusta Council of Garden Clubs Iris Blue Star Marker Garden – 517 Reynolds	Augusta, GA Street	4/29/2022
BY-Way	Monticello Garden Club American Legion Post 110 438 E Green Stree	Monticello, GA t	9/09/2023
Memorial	Gateway Garden Club 184 South Cherokee Rd. in Friendship Park	Social Circle, GA	9/13/2023

8 Total Gold Star Markers